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Senate Bill 8 Date published:
January 5, 1968

CHAPTER 264, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to appropriate $8,096.61 from the general fund for payment of
a claim made by Langlade county against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sengte and assembly,
do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund $5,490 to Langlade
county to compensate it for amounts expended on a proposed dam project
in the county, which project was authorized by law at its initiation but
was later prohibited by Chapter 142, laws of 1963. Acceptance of this
payment shall operate as a full and complete release to the state for any
claim on account of such amounts expended.

Approved December-19, 1967.
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